

Soft Computing Research Society Room No. 327, Akbar Bhawan Chankyapuri New Delhi - 110021 contact@scrs.in Tel: 91- 11 - 24195298

## <u>Memorandum of Understanding</u> <u>between</u> <u>Soft Computing Research Society</u> <u>and</u> <u>National Institute of Technology Delhi</u>

Soft Computing Research Society (SCRS) and National Institute of Technology Delhi (NITD) hereby agree to organize the third "International Conference on Communication and Intelligent Systems (ICCIS 2021)" under the following conditions:

- National Institute of Technology Delhi (NITD) (Organizing Institute) will designate one person as Single Point of Contact (SPOC). The General Chairs, organizing members and Committee members will be finalized in consultation of SPOC.
- 2. All the General Chairs will be considered to be the editors of the proceedings.
- The organizing institute has to form other committees for the smooth conduction of the conference.
- All the registration fees will be deposited by the attendees directly in the Soft Computing Research Society Account only.
- 5. All types of expenditure including honorarium, website etc. will be borne by the Soft Computing Research Society.
- 6. The website of the Conference will be hosted by the Soft Computing Research Society in its own domain and will be managed by the Soft Computing Research Society only.
- The advertisement will be jointly done by the Organizing Institute and the Soft Computing Research Society.
- 8. The organizing institute and SCRS members will manage the review process of all the submitted papers. At least two quality reviews are mandatory.

## Website www.sors.in [ =mail: contact@sers.in

ভা বিবক গ্রাবাংলের Dr. Vivek Shrivsetave Registrar (Vc) ব্রজ্যাবিদ্য ব্যস্তান রাহ্যাশিলা অব্যাশ বিজ্ঞা National Institute of Technology, Deihi Page 1 of 2

Soft Computing Research Society New Delhi, India



4

Soft Computing Research Society Room No. 327, Akbar Bhawan Chankyapuri New Delhi - 110021 contact@scrs.in Tel: 91- 11 - 24195298

- Decision regarding acceptance/ rejection of papers will be the joint responsibility of the nominee of SCRS and members of host organization.
- The decision of proceedings publication will be done by the nominee of SCRS and the host organization.
- 11. The conference will be organized annually jointly by Soft Computing Research Society and National Institute of Technology Delhi (NITD). However, any party can withdraw the association while giving nine-month advance notice and, in that case, the SCRS has full authority to organize the future versions of the conference solely or in association with some other organization.

Soft Computing Research Society New Delhi, India

vivabia 510712021

Authorized Signatory of Host Institution

Designation:

Sign & Seal

Dr. Wret Statuster Register (Uc) guarden Trofit states of Technology, Delhi National Institute of Technology, Delhi (Dr. J. C. Bansal) General Secretary SCRS Sign & Seal

Wooslo, www.soro.in family conker@sers.in

Page 2 of 2